414
RoHS
140 m/s2 IP
www.kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 02/2015
Linear measuring technology
Order code
with encoder
D8.4B1
Type
. X
c
X
d
XXXX
e
.XX
b
XXXX
a
.
Standard resolutions for draw wire with incremental encoder
Sendix 5000, drum circumference 200 mm
Pulses / revolution  200 2000 4000
Pulses / mm   1 10 20
Resolution (mm)  1 0.1 0.05
Order no.  Mounted encoder Interface Power Type of   Resolution / Protocol Options
draw wire encoder    supply connection
D8.4B1.XXXX.0054.2000 Sendix 5000 (8.5000.8354.2000) PushPull 10 ... 30 V DC 1 x radial M12 connector 2000 ppr no option
   with inv. signal
D8.4B1.XXXX.F324.G123 Sendix F5863 (8.F5863.1224.G123) SSI 10 ... 30 V DC 1 x radial M23 connector SSI-Gray-Code Set button + Status LED
D8.4B1.XXXX.6324.G123 Sendix 5863 (8.5863.1224.G123) SSI 10 ... 30 V DC 1 x radial M23 connector SSI-Gray-Code Set button + Status LED
D8.4B1.XXXX.F82E.2123 Sendix F5868 (8.F5868.122E.2123) CANopen 10 ... 30 V DC 1 x radial M12 connector CANopen encoder profile DS406 V3.2 Set button
D8.4B1.XXXX.6822.2123 Sendix 5868 (8.5868.1222.2123) CANopen 10 ... 30 V DC 2 x radial M12 connector CANopen encoder profile DS406 V3.2 Set button
D8.4B1.XXXX.6832.3113 Sendix 5868 (8.5868.1232.3113) Profibus 10 ... 30 V DC 3 x radial M12 connector PROFIBUS DP V0 encoder profile Class 2 Set button
D8.4B1.XXXX.68B2.B212 Sendix 5868 (8.5868.12B2.B212) EtherCAT 10 ... 30 V DC 3 x radial M12 connector EtherCAT with CoE 3.2.10 no option
D8.4B1.XXXX.68C2.C212 Sendix 5868 (8.5868.12C2.C212) Profinet 10 ... 30 V DC 3 x radial M12 connector PROFINET encoder profile version 4.1 no option
a   Measuring range
 0100 =  1000 mm
 0200 =  2000 mm
 0300 =  3000 mm
c   Output circuit
    depends on the encoder used
d   Type of connection
    depends on the encoder used
e   Resolution / Protocol / Options
    depends on the encoder used
b   Encoder used
00 = Sendix incremental 5000
 F3 = Sendix absolute F5863
63 = Sendix absolute 5863
 F8 = Sendix absolute F5868
68 = Sendix absolute 5868
Standard resolutions for draw wire with absolute encoder Sendix F5863 / F5868 or
5863 / 5868, drum circumference 200 mm
Absolute encoder  F5863 / 5863 F5868 / 5868
Pulses / revolution  2048 / 11 bits 4096, programmable via the bus / 12 bit

y
Linear measuring technology
Order code
with analogue sensor
a   Measuring range
 0100 =  1000 mm
 0200 =  2000 mm
 0300 =  3000 mm
D8.3B1
Type
. X
c
0000.
b   Analogue sensor output / Power supply
A11  = 4 ... 20 mA / 12 ... 30 V DC
 A22  = 0 ... 10 V / 12 ... 30 V DC
 A33  = potentiometer 1 k  / max. 30 V DC
 c   Type of connection
 1  =  axial cable, 2 m [6.56‘] PVC
 3  =  M12 connector, 4-pin
XXX
b
XXXX
a
.
Mechanical characteristics (draw wire mechanics)
Measuring range  1000 mm 2000 mm 3000 mm
Extension force  Fmin 6.9 N 6.4 N 6.9 N
                      Fmax 8.3 N 7.8 N 9.8 N
Max. speed  10 m/s 10 m/s 10 m/s
Max. acceleration  140 m/s2 140 m/s2 140 m/s2
Linearity (of the measuring range)
  analogue output ±0.15 % ±0.1 % ±0.1 %
  with encoder  ±0.05 % ±0.05 % ±0.05 %
Weight  approx. 750 g [26.45 oz] (dep. on the sensor/encoder used)
Material housing titanium-anodised aluminium
  wire stainless steel ø 0.5 mm (ø 1 mm can be supplied as
   a special up to measuring range 1500 mm)
Protection acc. to EN 60529 IP65 (sensor)
Electrical characteristics (digital output)
The electrical characteristics of the draw wire mechanics with digital output
can be found in the data sheets of the encoders.
Electrical characteristics (analogue output)
Analogue output  0 ... 10 V 4 ... 20 mA Potentiometer
Output  0 ... 10 V / galv. isolated, 4 conductors 4 ... 20 mA / 2 conductors 1 k
Power supply  12 ... 30 V DC 12 ... 30 V DC max. 30 V DC
Recommended slider current  – – < 1 µA
Max. current consumption  22.5 mA (no load) 50 mA –
Reverse polarity protection   yes yes –
Working temperature  -20°C ... +60°C [-4°F ... +140°F] -20°C ... +60°C [-4°F ... +140°F] -20°C ... +85°C [-4°F ... +185°F]
Connection diagrams
CE compliant acc. to    EMC guideline 2004/108/EC
    RoHS guideline 2011/65/EU
+
-
V+
V+
out
GNDout
0 V
V +
-
V+
A
V+
out
+
-
V+
V
V+
out
0 V